Name:_____________________



Hour:________
Reading Your Statement & Reconciling Your Account
After every month, your bank will send you a checking account statement.  The statement is the bank's record of all activity that occurred with your checking account, including checks written, deposits, check card withdrawals, fees, etc.  Along with this statement you may receive the actual checks written or a copy of those checks.
 

Using the provided statement, and your checkbook, use the following steps to balance, or reconcile, your checkbook.
STEP 1
In your checkbook, make a checkmark in the appropriate box for each check returned or noted on your statement.  In addition, also mark all check-card activity, and all deposits.  This way, you will be able to identify all transactions recorded by the bank or financial institution handling your checking account.
 

 

STEP 2
The back of your bank's statement will usually have a checking reconciliation form.  Use this form to reconcile your checking account.  The form may vary, but usually includes the following steps:
 

A.  Write the ending balance shown on your bank statement.
 

B.  Add the total amount of deposits made that were after the ending date of the bank statement (outstanding), and therefore do not appear on the statement.  The reconciliation form usually has a place where you can list and total these deposits.
 

C.  Subtract the total of any checks still outstanding (checks that you have written that do not show up on your bank statement).  The reconciliation form should have a place where you can list and total all outstanding checks.
 

This amount should then equal the amount listed in your check register or checkbook.  If not, you will need to check each of your transactions and also possibly need to check your math.
MoneyInstructor.com Bank



Statement for
1221 Main Street





Joe Eagle

Anywhere, US 10001





Aberdeen, SD









This Statement Covers









04/01/08 through 05/01/2008


Checking

Previous Statement Balance On 03/31/08

  527.96

Account

Total of 1 Deposits For


            1525.75 +
7279678402

Total of 5 Withdrawals For


            1638.92 -





New Balance




              414.79

Check and

Check




Date Paid
Amount

Other Debits
101




04/15

    35.70




102




04/16

  320.00




104




04/24

  127.50




106




04/30

1115.72




Withdrawal #00281 Check Card
04/26

    40.00


Deposits and
Direct Deposit from Wells-Fargo
4/20
            1525.75

Other Credits



1. What is the total dollar amount of checks that have cleared the bank?

2. What period of time does this statement cover?

3. What is the total dollar amount of deposits that have cleared the bank?

	ITEMS OUTSTANDING

	NUMBER
	AMOUNT

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	
	
	

	TOTAL
	
	


Enter

The New Balance shown


$________
on your statement

add
Any deposits or transfers listed

$________
in your register that are not 

$________
shown on your statement


$________
total                                   
        +$________
calculate the subtotal

$________
subtract                             
         -$________
Your total outstanding

checks and withdrawals

calculate the ending balance
$________
This amount should be the same as the 

currant balance in your register
4. What is the total dollar amount of outstanding checks?

5. What is the new balance of the account as shown on your statement?

6. Are there any outstanding deposits for your account?  If so what is the total dollar amount of outstanding deposits?
